#### DRAFT STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2020 No.

The Securities Financing Transactions, Securitisation and Miscellaneous Amendments (EU Exit) Regulations 2020

### PART 5

## Amendment of secondary legislation

# The Financial Regulators' Powers (Technical Standards etc.) (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2018

- **43.**—(1) The Schedule to the Financial Regulators' Powers (Technical Standards etc.) (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2018(1) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In Part 1—
    - (a) after paragraph 9 insert—
      - "9A. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2020/447 of 16 December 2019 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards on the specification of criteria for establishing the arrangements to adequately mitigate counterparty credit risk associated with covered bonds and securitisations, and amending Delegated Regulations (EU) 2015/2205 and (EU) 2016/1178.";
    - (b) after paragraph 11A insert—
      - "11B. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2018/1108 of 7 May 2018 supplementing Directive (EU) 2015/849 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regulatory technical standards on the criteria for the appointment of central contact points for electronic money issuers and payment service providers and with rules on their functions.":
    - (c) in the heading before paragraph 68, for "Directive" substitute "Regulation";
    - (d) omit paragraphs 68 and 69;
    - (e) after paragraph 69G insert—
      - **"69H.** Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2020/1226 of 12 November 2019 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2402 of the European Parliament and of the Council and laying down regulatory technical standards specifying the information to be provided in accordance with the STS notification requirements.
      - **69I** Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/1227 of 12 November 2019 laying down implementing technical standards with regard to templates for the provision of information in accordance with the STS notification requirements.

<sup>(1)</sup> S.I. 2018/1115, amended by S.I. 2019/336, 394, 576, 1212, 1390, 1416 and 2020/628 and 646. Paragraph 11A of the Schedule inserted by S.I. 2019/1390 and paragraph 69G by S.I. 2020/628.

- **69J.** Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/1228 of 29 November 2019 laying down implementing technical standards with regard to the format of applications for registration as a securitisation repository or for extension of a registration of a trade repository pursuant to Regulation (EU) 2017/2402 of the European Parliament and of the Council.
- **69K.** Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2020/1229 of 29 November 2019 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2402 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards on securitisation repository operational standards for data collection, aggregation, comparison, access and verification of completeness and consistency.
- **69L.** Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2020/1230 of 29 November 2019 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2402 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards specifying the details of the application for registration of a securitisation repository and the details of the simplified application for an extension of registration of a trade repository."
- (3) In Part 4, after paragraph 174 insert—

#### "Securitisation Regulation

- **174ZA.** Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2020/1224 of 16 October 2019 supplementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2402 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards specifying the information and the details of a securitisation to be made available by the originator, sponsor and SSPE.
- **174ZB.** Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2020/1225 of 29 October 2019 laying down implementing technical standards with regard to the format and standardised templates for making available the information and details of a securitisation by the originator, sponsor and SSPE.".